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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -~
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 587-6700
June 29, 2000 FAX (510) 327-9335

55097 1506

Ms. Jeannette St. Onge
1863 Sweetwood Drive
Daly City, CA 94105
STID 6624

RE: 2411 Webb Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Ms. Onge:

[ have reviewed the case closure summary for the above site dated June 20, 2000 that was
prepared by ACC Environmental Consultants. Before I can prepare my case closure
summary for this site, a well survey within a one-half mile radius downgradient from the
property should be performed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-74774.

Since, Y,

-

s

Yy

-3

A P3{(Seto
r. Hazardous Materials Specialist

/

Cc:  David DeMent, ACC Environmental Consultants, 7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100,
" Qakland, CA 94612 '

Files
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Jeannette St. Onge

1863 Sweetwood Drive
Daly City, Californisz 94015
Home Phone: (650) 991-9506
Fax Number: (650) 994-4988
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Pataway, Suwde 250

AHemeda, TA 94502-5377

1510} 557-8750

March 2, 2000 510} 337-8335 (FA)

Ms. Jeanette Lau

1863 Sweetwood Drive
Daly City, CA 94015-2014
STID 6624

RE: 2411 Webb Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Ms. Lau:

I have reviewed the report dated December 21, 1999 prepared by Technology,
Engineering & Construction, Inc. for the removal of two underground storage tanks
(USTs) at the above site. On December 9, 1999 one 500-gallon gasoline UST and one
500-gallon heating oil UST were removed from the site. Soil samples collected
undermeath the tanks contained up to 8,300 ppm TPH(diesel) and 450-ppm TPH(gas).

As per Title 23, California Code of Regulations, Article 11, you are required to submit a
Soil and Water Investigation workplan for review and approval. A California Registered
Geologist, Certified Engineering Geologist, or Register Civil Engineer must prepare this
workplan.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincerely,

< -
g /x’/
Larry 8eto
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist
Cc: David Lau. Transglobal Equipment, 1932 Mason Street. San Francisco. CA 94133
Inie



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION {LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 84502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

January 3, 2000

Mr, David Lau
Transglobal Equipment
1932 Mason Street

San Francisco, CA 94133
STID 6624

RE: 2411 Webb Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr. Lau:

I have reviewed the report dated December 21, 1999 prepared by Technology,
Engineering & Construction, Inc. for the Removal of Two Underground Storage Tanks
(USTs) at the above site. On December 9, 1999 one 500 gallon gasoline UST and one
500 gallon heating oil UST were removed from the site. Soil samples collected
underneath the tanks contained up to 8,300 ppm TPHd and 450 ppm TPHg.

This office concurs with your consultant’s recommendation to advance 4 to 5 soil borings
in and around the former UGTs and collect soil and groundwater samples to determine
the extent of the soil and groundwater contamination. Please submit a subsurface
workplan to determine the extent of soil and groundwater contamination.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Cc.  Walter Cuculic, Technology, Engineering & Construction Inc | 35 South Linden
Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6407
Files
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEA)J»?}DFFM)IINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENGY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR LOCAL AGENCYUsSI
(7 ves N0 REPORTBEENFIEDT '~ ves ("] no | IHEREBYCERTIFY m:s INFORMATION ACCORDING TOTHE
DISTRIBU THE BACK PAGE OF THIS FORM.

REPORT DATE CASE #

NP £2(5 -
[ d A fd-';otcl_vﬁv 4’62‘7 SB"EDJLH JI 77 / - ME??
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s@#"Se,ery (5{0}5’6 7- &7

5
[34]
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& [ ADDRESS ~
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S %{ aooness
M freet San Frauc <
7 am 1l Sco 3
2| 1932 Masou Shree - 4 “z
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=
= | ADDRESS 7" A / /4{
3| eyt Ut Stree aumado, arezdo. PHSE S
w - STREET CITY COUNTY bl
& | cross STREET
j:ark
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s
E San  Domuncisd C.Auck MHeacl fez. (5796 22- 2432
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2]
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> —
»e
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=
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e
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=
E d o UNKNOWN m»:ova CONTENTS [ZACLOSE TANK & REMOVE [ ] REPAIR PIPING
w
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 [ ] REPAIR TANK (] ctose TANK & FRL INPLACE [ | CHANGE PROCEDURE
@
2 veEs [ | NO W YES DATE 1 2,039 4% J 2. ((eerracetang [ omeeR
5 .| SOURCE QB-DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
[ AT)
2 2 ]Z/TA:K LEAK 1 unknown ] ovemFaL [l ARUPTUREFAILURE [T sPue
3° [T] eewoeLeak [ 7] oTHer CORROSICON [T1 unknown { ] otHeR
“ i CHECK QM ONLY
3% [E)U:DETERWNED (] sorony {7} crOusDWATER || DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY 7o
% @] [] NOACTION TAKEN @Arngummv SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAY SUBMITTED ] POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
% § D LEAK BEING CONFIRMED D PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY :; POST CLEANL? MONTORNNG N PARDGRESS
- . REMZDATION PLAN T T CASZ CLCSED [CLEANLP COMPLETED GR UNNECESSARY) T GLSANUR UNDIAWAY l

. CrETK APRIDPRATE ACTICNS, - - — o

y B SEF HACK 1K DI ARS) . EXCAVATE & D.SPOSE (2D ___ REMOVE FRCEPRODUCT (77} - E.’\HANCEDS’JDEGQADAT'O\(‘“{-W
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ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

" STID M Date of input/By:
Date: _IF—/S- 2 ; - From: Z aw;i ge'é

Site Name: / LA fm‘t’%"é

- Address: iff /( W«&éé%‘/ City: M Zip: 2 %Z){

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1.@N Tanks Removed? # of removed? ; Date removed: / 2’?’?2

2. Y N Samples received? Contamination level: %} 590 ppm

Type of test __ Pleg(
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to gualify for LOP

3.@!4 Petroleum? Circle Type(s): » Avgas eleaded fuet oit ejet
@ swaste oil eKerosene esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a. ___ Close the deposit refund case.
b. — Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
c. —__ Turn in account sheet to Leslie.

If there are funds still rernaining it is still better to
transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds

remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s:
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/lesiie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)
2. Submit the completed A and B parmit application forms to NORMA.

3 Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA ANOPTHNS FEM REY November 21 1938
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UNDERGROUN{) STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) I»CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT .
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= | r_%{ REMEDIATION PLAN l:j CASE CLOSED {CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) 7 cleanup uNDERWAY

L e oty | OMS! [] EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED) T} AEMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [ ] EMMANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
é gl [ carsmED: | EXCAVATE & TREAT(E 771 PUMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER(GT) T | AEPLACE SUPPLY (RS)

i — — —

B80T CONTANMENT BARRIER (C8) 71 NOACTION REQUIRZD (NA) C 1 TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (U L] VENT SCIL (vE)

ez L [ (.

| U1 vACUUM EXTRACT ivE) {3 omER©D

COMMENTS

H3C Q5 {A80)




g

white -env.health

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy’
Suite 250

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF  Alameda, €A 94502-6577=

yolow -facily ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (510367-6700

plnk ~files
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—_..—....IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise.

v @ 1A - [T Lo

pru

I

+
e gy oy v, Mg s s e e e a

g

Y

! STATE OF CALIFORNIA | 5 O S
STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FA%ILlTYISITE
£

H
MARK ONLY PERMIT ] 2 ReNEwAL PERMIT (] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION M'r PERMANENTLY CLOSED, SITE
ONE ITEM 2 INTERIM PERMIT {1 4 amenpep PERMIT 77 & Temporany SITE CLOSURE

L. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBA OR FACILITY NAME NAME QF OPERATOR
NiA . Dovid Lau
ADDRESS P NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # {OPTIONAL)
aHil b .Cnul
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
M amoeda CA 150/ N/
v BOX [ cORPORATION ﬂmmum_ {3 pATNERSHIP [ LocaL-AGencY ] county-AGeNCY ™[] STATEAGENCY® ] FEDERAL-AGENGY®
TO INDICATE DISTRICTS
* ¥ owner of UST is a public agency, complete the following: name of suparviser of division, section or office which oparates the UST
TYPE OF BUSINESS D 1 GAS STATION [j 2 DISTRIBUTCR m ¢ FINDIAN |# OF TANKS ATSITE | EP,A. L D. # {optional) :
RESERVATION
] 3 FaRM [] 4 PROCESSOR _E 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS Q C F)COO / 3 ;. / ?7é
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) . PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME {LAST, FIRST} D PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
A, Lariol 4 158-95p L2992 S J ,
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST} FHONE # WITH AREA CODE
il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED) ‘
NAME . /[ - ;| CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Darid Fast N ,
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ) ' i v bxiondeate Y] nomDUAL [3 1ocAL-AGENCY [T STATE-AGENCY
/ C? 23 [T Son j I ,V"QQ,T [Tl corporaTion ] PaRTNERSHIP (] COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME * - \ STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREACODE _ .
rﬁ:{m CranciSco - | CA | Fejr3 445 -34S 0~ AT9
. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED) : ht;_/
NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION 1
Sa e e
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v boxtoindicate E] INDIVIDUAL D LOGAL-AGENGY D STATE.AngY ;
[_1corromraTion  [] PARTNERSHIP  [] COUNTY.AGENCY  [] FEDERALAGENGY ~
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

P

Ll

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

 boroingods L) 1 SELFINGURED [ 2 GUARANTEE JPoRa INSURMCE [ 14 SURETYBOND [ 5 LETTEROFCREDT [ 6 EXEMPTION L | 7 STATEFUND
[ & STATE FUND & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICEREETTER (] 9 STATE FUND & CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT T 7 10 LOCAL GOVT. MECHANISM [T 09 OTHER

V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS“, fegal nq‘triiicaﬁon and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESlS SHOULD BE SSEN FOR LEGAL NOTIEICATIONS AND BILLING: 11 I, ] ne. [ '

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TG THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNEFTS NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) TANK OWNER'S TITLE DATE MONTHIDAY/YEAR
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISCICTION # FACILITY #

[ BN (T T]

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OFTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OFTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS S A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION CHLY.

for OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
M A (6-95)




-, ¢ _
r S 'sﬁzarcnu#omm
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD §6§
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FDR EACH TANK SYSTEM.
MARK ONLY [ ] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [} 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION % PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 termM PeAmT [] ¢ AMENDED PERMIT 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE “ [ ] 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: 0081 | [0 bR (A wPnpe. Xl mecla

[. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNERS TANK LD.# (1 4\ i O U/ B. MANUFACTURED BY: (AN & 11 0 1)
C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYNEAR) | A D. TANK GAPACITY IN GALLONS: ) ()
1. TANK CONTENTS IF A1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C.
A [] 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL laom B. c. e pecum vnesoed [ 15 pEseL [ 6 AviATION @S
[ 2 PemoLeum ] s ewrv 7 1 Propuc 1 PREMIUM UNLEADED [ | 4 GASAMOL 7 METHANOL
1c MDGRADE UNLEADED || § JETFUEL 8 Mas
L] & cHEMCAL PRODUCT [ ] s unwown | . [ ] 2 WASTE [_] 2 eapeD 99 OTHER (DESCAIBE IN ITEM D, BELOV)
D. IF {A1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS#:

0l TANK CONSTRUCTION  mark ONE 1TEM GNLY IV BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF [] 1 vouste wan [} 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [} 55 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM R 2 sinete waw [T 4 siNGLE waL ™ A VAULT [} ¢ omher

B TANK X + eamesTEEL [] 2 stamess sTEEL [ | 3 PIBERGLASS [ | 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [ ] 5 concReTE [] & POLYVINVL CHLORIDE [_] 7 ALUMINUM [} 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(PrimaryTank) ™7 ¢ sronzE [T] 1o GAvanizep sTeeL [ ] o5 unknown [ ] 9 OTHER

C.INTERIOR (] 1 mueser uneo [T 2 Akp UNiNG (3 = eroxy unine [ 4 PHENOLIC LINING
LINING OR [ 5 ciass unine . ] & unumen [z{\ss UNKNOWN [} s ovmen )

. " TS}

COATING IS UNING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES___ NO__. -

D-g();;inolglgn 7] 1 pouvemviene wrap [] 2 COATING [] 3 vNvL wRap [ | 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION L_J 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [ ] 91 NONE Bl os unknown {] e owen

SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) COVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIFMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)

E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. propyuse ves. O STRIKER PLATE YES NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NO

{V. PIPING INFORMATIQ\N CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR 1 IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE AQL/1 sucTion A Ul 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLEPIFING A U’ 9 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION A © )} sINGLE WALL AU ZDOUBLEWALL AU 3 LNEDTRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN ° A D 99 OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND A Q ) sane steel A U 2 STAMLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U - 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE ~ ~

~ CORROSION. .. _A U S_ALUMINUM -- - -~ A7) '6" CONORETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 89 OTHER

1 MECHANICAL LINE LEAK Tal 3 CONTIN
D. LEAK DETECTION D Lol iL‘tENSEﬁNGm E:! Mmﬁmm D4 ELECTRDNIG LINE E]S AUTOMA'HG PUMP E:} 99 OTHER

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

(1 1 wisuar cueck =2 l\é!ggga!é’mfﬁg{'om’ 3 %?s?%gawe 1+ AUT%’;";G?C TANK [ 5 Gn%%%l ‘;:;VQTER e ;;ENg.‘l:JlﬁIéTANK
37 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL | 5 aim swéﬁng& i %%Y TANK [ ] 95 UNKNOWN~ [ 99 OTHER
VL TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (eRMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)
1 ESTMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) I 2 esTiMATED QUANTITY OF . ) |3 WAS TANK FILLED WITH ves ™1 ne T
! SUBSTANCE REMAINING GQALLONS | INERT MATERIAL 2 [ —_—

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TQ THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNEFS NAME . DATE
(FRINTED & SIGNATURE) © . | L. oL 4 .

© T - - L _.

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER iS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
T # Ty T W ‘ ‘ ! TR
STATE LD Lol [ P P R
PERMIT NUMBER ! PERMIT APPROVED BY/QATE { PERMIT EXPIRATION DIATE T
|

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM

SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORMB (8-95} FORDOB-AY




L

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
A ’
COMPLETE A SEPARATE,

éﬂﬂﬂ FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

ra

ONE ITEM D 2 INTERIM PERMIT Ej W AMENDED PERMW [:j & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED

MARK ONLY Skt T ] 3" RENEWAL PERMIT! [T] 5 cHANGE OF INFORMATION E. 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ONSITE

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKISINSTALLED: 3 L 1 14, 2 fojy (XBrins (P Loevytda

. TANK DESCRIPTION  cOMPLETE ALL ITEMS ~ SPECIEY IF UNKNOWN 5
. D. 3 Al ] - -
A OWNERS TANK LD 10 ¥ NN | B MANUFACTURED BY: (4 A\ fr i U4/ I -
C. DATE INSTAULED (MOaYvEsR) [/ °7 A ﬁ D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: &7/ D
[}, TANK CONTENTS IF A1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM G, . . 3»
a [] 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL []4on B c. L] ta Resuum umzoed E aDESEL [ | 6 Awg‘how GAS
[ 2 eemoreum [ e euery {7 + erobuct [ 1w Pm%t UNLEADED 4 GAsaHOL [ | 7 METHANOL 4
[ te woahiDe uneaen [ | s JeTRUEL [_| 8 Mes
] 3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT [} os unkown | [ ] 2 WASTE [] 2 eanep [l 99 OTHER (DESGRIBE I TEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A1}1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED ’\ﬂm w1 { C.ASH:
Il TANK CONSTRUCTION  ARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, 8, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES (X E0X 0 ANO E,
A, TYPEOF [ 1 pousle wau [ ] 2 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [_] o5 UNKNOWN )
SYSTEM @ 2 SINGLE WALL [T 2 smewe wak v A vagt 1 s omen
» P
18 Tank @ 1 BARE STEEL [C] 2 stamess,steer [ ] 3 FERGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC z
MATERIAL  [] s concreTE 71 & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ 7 ALUMINUM [ ® 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WRRP
P - PrimayTak) ™) 9 pronze [] 10 cavanizep sTEEL [ | o5 UNKNOWN [ | 99 OTHER g
2 - | ¢.INTERIOR R RUBBE}ZUNED 3 2 awxrp e [} o eroxy uning [ ) 4 PHENOLIC LINING
: LINING OR [ 5 aLass Liming [] & unonep K] 85 UNKNOWN [ | 99 OTHER
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WETH 100% METHANOL?  YES __ NO__
#
D-gg;g‘ggg" [] 1 roLveHvienE wrap (] 2 COATING [ 3 viNvL wiap  [] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC .
PROTECTION D 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION D 91 NONE E% UNKNOWN [] o8 omHer -
SPULL CONTHIRNENT INGTALLED (YEAR] OVERFILL PREVENTION EGUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAF] '
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, ete. prop TUBE YES STRIKER PLATE YES NO DCISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES - NO ,
iV. PIPING iNFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE o f
A, SYSTEM TYPE- A&.@ 1 SUCTION . AU 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLE PlPiNgﬁ U 99 OTHER * :
8. CONSTRUCTION AQL«@ SINGLE WALL AU Z DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH AU 95 UNKNOWN @f A U 99 OTHER '\L
C. MATERALAND ALK BamestesL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PVCIA-U 4 FBERGLASS PIPE v
_ CORROSION .. - -AU & atuMinumM- - -~ ~ A U~ ¢ CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW/COATING A U 3 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP .
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A I 95 UNKNOWN A U 93 OTHER *

‘D. LEAK DETECTION D 1 MECHANICN. LINE LEAK IE 2 UNE TIGHTMESS [:] 3 %m INTERSTIIAL D 4 E,EGTHONIG UNE D 5 AUTOMATIC PUMP D 99 OTHER

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

D 1 VISUAL CHECK D 2 MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER 6 ANNUAL TANK
N o NTERSTITAL RECONCILIATION MONITORING GAUGING MONITORING TESTING
7 CONTINUOU ST 9 WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MONTHLY TANK 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER
L 7 L1 sn ] o e o [ ] 1o Monm L [ i
& VLTANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PErMANENT CLOSURE N-PLACE)
‘i 1 ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAYYR) i 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY CF "1 3 wWAS TANK FILLED WiTH veg T 1 NO |
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS | INERT MATERIAL 7 = L

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TC THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 1S TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNERS NAME . DATE
(PRINTED & SIGNATURE} + , E : ’ 2

et ! o 2 TTa
;- e s IR R L

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
| | [ J ] 1 ! N ‘ i
STATELDA T T ¢ B T
PERMIT NUMBER | PEPMIT APPROVED 8Y/DATE , PEAMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORM C MUST BE COWMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (6-95)

THIS FORM

FOROOI4B-R?



STATE OF CALIFORNLA S O ;

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FASILITY/SITE

P

MARK ONLY Wn s RENEWAL PERMIT [] 5 cHANGE OF INFORMATION M? PERMANENTLY CLOSED. SITE
ONE [TEM ] 2 wrerM peRMIT ] 4 ameENDED PERMIT [C] s vemporary SITE CLOSURE
{. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME \ NAME GF OPERATOR
NIA . Davsid daw
ADDRESS NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # (OPTIONAL)
aHIl [bb duenus
CITY NAME STATE 1P CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CQODE
Mamoda ca | 9950/ N /15
v BOX (] CORFORATION ﬂmnmwm. [T} PARTNERSHIP [ LOCAL-AGENCY ] county-agency*  [] STATE-AGENCY® [ FEDERAL-AGENCY '
TO INDICATE DISTRICTS L '
* # owner of UST is & public agency, complete the following: nama of supenvisor of division, section or office wiuch op the UST
TYPE OF BUSINESS [:3 1 GAS STATION E] 2 DISTRIBUTOR E:] ¥ IFINDIAN |# OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P, A, I. D. # (optional)
AESERVATICN
C3 sk [ 4 processon [5€] s OTER | onmUST LaNGS R | CACccorza 1 77
.EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRlMARY} EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECQNDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) . PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS. NAME {LAST, FIRST) R PHONE 4 WiTH AREA CODE
ah,  [ariol  H4i5-956-2912 A |
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST} PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
" Il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED) . .
v | NAME ) A "y 7 || CARE OF ADDRESS INFQRMATION
Darid _Famk SRR BNV VL1 B ,
MAILING gsmesynoness S ~ v wxobdae ] mowvioua ] LOGML-AGENSY [ STATEAGENGY -
v 1932 /7 Son S 7 reet [JcompcramoN [ PARTNERSHP L] COUNTY-AGENCY () FEDERALAGENCY
: fomynaMe 7 . , STATE,..  |.2IB.CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE _ *
- ‘\‘r@ﬂ FranciSco - : Ca 49/ /33 415 =4S =274
lil. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE;QOMP}.E’ED) ) ", 3,
NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Same V -
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS | v boxoindae [ INDIVDUAL CJ woca-aseney [ StaTeapecy
: [Jcorroramion [ PARTMERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENGY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE #WITH AREA CODE -
:

"IV, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9669 f questions arise.
Tv ke T4 44- 5 BB 11019 L ,

/{,/
V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) ~ IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

© boxomges L] 1 SELFINSURED (] 2 GUARANTEE Sk INSURANCE  [] 4 SURETYEOND  [) § LETTEROFCREDT [ 6 BYewPTION L7 STATERND -
[T @ STATE FUND & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERLETTER () 9 STATE FUND & CERTIFICATEOFDEPOSIT L 10 LOCAL GOVT, MECHANISM [} 99 OTHER

V1. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing wili be sent to the tank owner unless box for i is checked.

it Con L -
CHECK ONE BOY INDICATING WHICH ABDOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING 1, l il . m

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PEAJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. IS TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME (F‘R\.\'TED & SWGNATURE’J TTANK CWINERS TITLE I DATE WACMTH DAYV EAR
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

COUNTY = JURISDICTION # FACHITY ¥

CT T T T
LOCATION CODE - GPTIONAL hCENSUS TRACT # - 2PTIONAL L SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTICNAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION CHLY.

Form A OWNER MUST FILE THiS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY (MPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TAHK REGULATIONS
{6-85)




. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

“STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM. ”

MARK ONLY  7Scrtenew=ResmT ] 2 ReNEwaAL PERMIT [[] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 NTERM PERMIT [] & AMENDED PERMIT [ ] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKIS INSTALLED: X Lf I { Aoy Sl . (2 Porrada

. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNERS TANK 1.D. ¥ (/Lf]. mm 8. MANUFACTURED BY: M lm\/

C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYNYEAR) / ‘7 2 C) D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 5‘0—0

Il. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. )

A [] 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL (] 4on B. c. %jl 1a :EGULA: UNLEADS: [ ]3oEse. [ ] 6 AviaTIONGAS
1 4
D 2 PETROLEUM D 80 EMPTY D 1 PRODUCT b PREMIUM UNLEAD GASAROL % 7 METHANOL

(]
{__] 1c MDGRADE UN.EADED [ | 5 JETFUEL & M85

{1 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT RE UNKNOWN ‘_lj 2 WASTE [ ] 2 teaped [ 55 OTHER (DESCRIBE N TEMD. BELOW)

D. IF {A1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED ’\QM H [ C.A S #:

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, ANDALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF [] 1 DouBLE waiL [} 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [} 5 NTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [ | o5 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM @. 2 SINGLE WALL (] 4 SINGLE WALL IN A VAULT [ 99 omHer

B. TANK 4] v eane sTEEL [] 2 stamiess sveEL [ | 3 mBERGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [ ] 5 concreTe [T & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [ & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
(Primary Tank) ™) o gronze [] 1o GaLvangep sTEEL [ ] 95 uNikwowN [ 1 e OTHER

C. INTERIOR ("] 1 RuesEr UNED [] 2 akvp LininG [ ] 3 Eroxy unING  [] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
LMNGOR [ s cuass UNiNG ] & ununeo o U o uwiown [, omER
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES —. NO__

ggzilgglgu (] 1 POLYETHYLENE WRAP [ ] 2 COATING [ ] 2 wwyLweap [ | 4 FIBERGLASS FEINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION f:] 5 CATHORIC PROTECTION [:l 91 NONE @\95 UNKNCWHN D 99 OTHER

SPILL CONTAINNENT INSTALLED (vEAR) ONERFILL PREVENTION EGUIPNENT INGTALLED (YEAR)
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, efe. prop TuBE YES NO STRIKEA FLATE YES NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NG

V. PIPING INFORMATION I CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH iF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE A@i SUCTION ., A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY A U 4 FLEXBLEFIPING “A I 99 OTHER 5,

B. CONSTRUCTION A(u,{:; SINGLE WALL AU ZDOUBLEWALL AU 3 UNED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN .° A U g9 OTHER +.

C. MATERIALAND AL/t BamesTER A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL GHLORIDE (PVCJA U ¢ FIBERGLASS PIPE

CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A ¥ g5 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U %9 OTHER

1 MECHANCAL UNE LEAK 2 \UNE TIGHTNESS 3 CONTMUOUS INTERSTITAL 4 ELECTRONIC LINE 5 MTOMATIC PUMP
D. LEAK DETECTION D DETECTOR @ __TESTING D MONITORING D LEAK DETECTOR l:] SHUTDOWN D 99 OTHER

V.TANK LEAK DETECTION

2 MANUAL INVENTGRY 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER 8 ANNUAL TANK
[ 1 wisvaL ek RECONGCILIATION MONITORING tl GAUGING L wosiromna o L1° fEsine
7 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 8 WEEKLY MANUAL [ ] 10 MONTHLY TANK 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER
] MONITORING []esr TANK GAUGING TESTING ] 0] .

VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (pERMANENT CLOSURE M-PLACE)

1 ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAYYR) | 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF E 3 WAS TANK FiLLED WITH ves T No T
' ! SUBSTANCE PEMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL 7 oL —

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 18 TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK QWNER'S NAME DaTE
(FRINTED & SIGNATUREY
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE .D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE(D 4 I BEREEE
| | i
PERMIT NUMBER PEAMIT APERQVED BY/DATE ; PEAMIT EXFIRATION DATE
H |

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURPENT FORM A WAS BEEM FILED. FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FOAM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (6-85) FORDO34B-RY



;.mrsomnumnm ' N élg:

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

PR o B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

¥ 3 .
MARK ONLY  ~ERG T REW Permm [] 2 RENEWAL PERMIT [ ] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION ﬁ’?’ PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [[] 2 mTerm peRMIT ] 4 AmENDED PERMIT [T & TEMPORARY TANK GLOSURE 7] 8 TANK REMOVED
DEA OR FACILITY NAMEWHERE TANKISINSTALLED: 208080 ) (W0 b Avenue , Xla mucdla
x
1. TANK DESCRIPTION  cOMPLETE ALLITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN
A OWNERS TANK LD.¥ [/ /) e\ G/ 1) B. MANUFACTURED BY:  (A/F] J nowr
C. DATE INSTALLED {(MO/DAY/YEAR) / < 2 ‘7 D. TANK CAPACITY ¢ GaLLONS: 1) ()
(L. TANK CONTENTS F 4115 MARKED, COMPLETE TEMC.
A [ 1 motor vercLe FUEL [J4on 5. c %1& AEGULAR UNLEADED | | 3 DIESEL | ] 6 AVIATION GAS |
] 2 perroLeus [ s ewery [ + eroouct 15 PREMIUM UMLEADED || 4 GASAHOL [ | 7 METHANOL
{1 1c MIDGAADE UMLEADED 5 JETFUEL | | 8 Mes
{1 2 cremcaprRODUCT [ os unnown |- [ ] 2 WASTE ] 2 weapED 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE /N ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A1) IS NOT MARKED, ENTEFt NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS #:
Wi, TANK CONSTRUCTION  maRk ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES iN BOX D AND £
A. TYPE OF (1 t pauste wa [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER (7 5 no7ERNaL BLADDER sYSTEM [ ] 05 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM PR 2 smeie waw {1 2 snGte wa m A vauLT ] s omven
B, TANK (X 1 sasesTEEL (T ] 2 staincess sTEEL [ ] a smeRGLass [ | 4 STEELCLAD WiFIBEAGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL {3 5 concreTE ] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [} 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
Primary Tank) ™) o smowze [] 1o Gavanizep STEEL [ ] o5 UNKNOWN [ ) 99 OTHER
C. INTERIOR ] 1 mu=sen uneD [T 2 awro uning {T] a eroxy uwma [ ) 4 PHENGLIC LINING
LINING OR [C) s eassunng 5[] & ununed 12'\95 UNKNOWN [ ] 89 OTHER - . -
R ~ o
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL GOMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES . NO___ . T
L
B-m'ggN [[] + PoLYETHYLENE WRAP [ ] 2 COATING ) 8 viNvL whap [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION | 5 CaTHODIC PROTEGTION || 91 NONE P o5 unknowN (] so oThER
SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) -~~~ OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (VEAR)
E. SPiLL AND OVERFILL, €1¢. prop TURE vES NO STRIKER FLATE YES NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NO
V. PIPING iNFOBMATIQy GIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE adL/1 suction A I 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FIEXGBLEPIPING A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A w SINGLE WALL A U Z DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A Il 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
C. MATERIALAND -~ A W) eamestest AU 27 STAMNESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A © 4 FIBERGIASS PIPE
CORROSIOR A U 5 ALUMANUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW COATING A U g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHCDIC PROTECTION A U 85 UNKNOWN AU 9 OTHER
1 MEGHANICAL LINE LEAK 2 LINE TKGHTNESS 3 GONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTRONIC LINE 5 AUTOMATIC PUMP
D. LEAK DETECTION DETECTOR [2: TESTING £ ooma [ Ceig oorecton. L) SHUTDOWN [_] s0 omen
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
2 MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER 5 ANNUAL TANK
=1 ‘::Iz::nrggﬁzfmeasnm N % WEEKLY s D-,--rG"UG’“G oNToNG L ° TESTNG
7 9 WEEKLY MANUAL [TH6 MONTHLY TANK 95 UNKNOWN 9 OTHER
- MONITORING L1 snm TANK GAUGING TESTING ] ]
VL. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PeruANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)
1 ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAYYR) : 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF v 3 WAS TANK FILLED WiTH vEs T No T
' SUBSTANCEREMAINING __ __ _ _ callong INERT MATEAAL ? = _

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNCWLEDGE, 18 TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER S NAME CATE
{PRINTED & SIGNATURE) -

s -

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE |.D. NUMBER iS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY 4 JURISDICTHON # FACILITY & TAMK &
plntuth, B : — y
STATE !D# i i i ! ﬂ ‘t : . ) 1 1 5 . L ) oo .
e — ! — !
PERMIT NUMBER , PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE | PERMIT EXP'RATICN LATE
i

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FGR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FOAM B (5-95) FORDG34B-RY

:




¥

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALBMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE # 510/567-6700

Fanndl Agpticetion
Mintwtnle

e and local
hours prioe o the
of Tark(s) and ing
N
compliance afih sempies
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* *# * Complete plan according to attached instructions * * *

. Name of Business _"_f/ﬁ

Business Owner or Contact Person {(PRINT) ﬂm{ff/ Loy

. site nddress Q4 (Aebh Quenws

City aﬂaﬁUQCfcf Zip E]H50i Phone ]\[[}Q

. Mailing Address /@32 [fN@Lon Street

City San Franc 5co zip _CH Phone 74/33

. Property Owner Dﬂylb/ AQH i
Business Name (if applicable) 7rans é’/()bd/ EQWPmeﬂ"f
saaress 932 _INasorn Street -

City, State J\CZ/’) Fran RN A, zip P33
Generator name under which tank will be manifested

Eco/oc;}q (C?f?;jfi”/ IS T I

PR ID# under which tank will be manifested C A L OO 4

341 970

]



10.

. contractor _ACCUT It Enviranmental Engine..

Address 35 SOLH’}/\ Liﬂd@ﬂ O'UQ/"\% 7
city _J0._San Francisco phone (A0~ 352-5551
License Type A‘, HBZ, R . i G4 = 83/ 537"7’ Fao
Consultant (if applicablef Sa me QJ @bo V‘& s-
Address - . tggé

. Main Cdntact Person ébr ﬁnv%stlgatlon (if applicable) lﬁ. : ﬁ
Name {/Uf ”8 GP!’W | Title PTU\Q U{' maﬂda/r
Company HC CL{’/’f 71@ 2 '; % ,,L j' | . t_
none (050~ FA5551 4203 1. ot

. Number of underground tankg bemng*clbse&?w%gﬁﬁghl . ;i%f

Length of piping being removed undexr this plan i

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) ZC

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Pacilities (see
instructions).

*+ Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name tro fustries Een 1.0, No. FCI CAN RO
Hauler License No. [T753 License Exp. Date (/2000
adaress 256 Varr pivd.
city _ Rich mond state CA__ zip 94860(
Y Product/Residual sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name  SGE Gy above EPA ID#
Adaress

}_.J
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ot
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o
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T
]
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11.

12.

13.

14,

¢} Tank and Piping Transporter

Name __ & (T EPA I.D. No. 20T CADZ220306 173

Hauler License No. 17253 License Exp. Date G’/Z.Ooa

Address __ 285 ﬁwu W
City W State %L zip _ FH48c |

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name 5{0/_03‘4 Ccm’h’()/ Cﬂﬁa/”\f/ggg(&D No.

(a4
2ddress <<36f me )

Cicy State Zip

Sample Collector

Name

Company AC(/U;h“‘@
Address é&w

City State Zip Phone

Laboratory

Name NOV‘H" S’f@‘fe gmﬁfonrane I’]’fél/
Address P 0. BOX 5@9”7'
city _R.3Un FrANCISCO  state CA  zip _GYORR

State Certification No.

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes{ ] Nol ] UnknownD(J

If yes, describe.

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

/‘\‘(’_‘L/ ! i{j /{[/. / _,f— Z“] {? L{ r<‘ {_{ (;/ /f-/‘\ j‘ ’i) /;L/f}'ﬂ i ?:' /}«'}LIC/ 1.1"/'/(;_ ﬁ&/\j
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£ . ‘§
Before tanks are pumped out and inerteq, all associated piping must be
flushed back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be

removed. Inaccessible piping must be §ermanent1y pilugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management Distriect, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, musﬁ also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combustibie gas

indicator on-site to verify that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *** (see instructionsg) %%**

Tank Material to be Location and
sampled (tank Depth of
contents, soil, Samples

Use History groundwater)
Capacity include date last

used (estimated)

500 gy wnknown | co//, grpundnet

I

5L

500 galtons wnkminn -\ §oll, Jrinndwaier

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of
piping that is removed. A ground water sample must be collected
if any ground water is present in the excavation.

rew  11/0L/9<
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L Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled 8o0il Volume Sampling Plan
(estimated)

JOM, <l

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? | ] vyes th no i ] unknown

If yves, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from this
office. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party

must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
activities.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

rev 11701757
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l?.xégbmit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Contaminant EPA or Other EPA or Other Method
Sought Sample Analysigs Method Detection
Preparation Number Limit

Method Number

, 7
o e TR

18. Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insuver FMNMf COME‘QI’)&CU’()M

r
,/5.9. Submit Plot Plan ***(See Instructicnsg) *#*#*

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery.
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank

removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructiocns.

23. Subnmit State (Undarground Storage Tank Permiv Application) Forms A and b
{one-B form f{or each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for “tark »

emoved" in
the upper right hand corner)
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FROM 1 Panascmic PPF

T
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I declare that te the bast of my knowledge and bslief that the statemants and
information provided above are correct and true.

I upnderstand that information, in addivion to that provided above, may be
nesded in order to obtain approval {rom the Environmental Protecticn Division
and that no work ia to begin on this preject until this plan ig approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval ie not obtained.

I underetand that all werk performed during this project will bhe done in
compliance with all applicable O0SHA (Occupational Safecy and Health
Administracion) regquirements concerning persoannel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are sglely the respongibility of the
property ownexr or his agent and that this regponaibility is not shared nor
aasumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I bhave rTecsived my staxped., accepted closure plan, I will contact the

project Hazerdous Materialp Specialist at leaast three working daye in advance
of #ite work to schedulws tha ryeguired inepectilona.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name of Business ﬁg Cu%iﬁ l_;mf.l on P’Ml’d-ﬁ{ E”}g‘l Yeering

Name of iIndividual 0\).1 Hi(’. szn

Signature | x 9. QL &b Date © é e [? ?
@ﬂmwm {Circle ona}

MName of Business , -

Name of Individual \D&‘ﬁd E‘EQQL

i ™\ . s . ,
Signature L_MVJ‘(‘:E' __,_’f{ﬂ*"fo— Dare [U_II i Lf,! KL() ——e

11L/aL/9a
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I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division

and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the

project Hazardous Materials Specialisgt at least three working days in advance

of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Business TACCQ‘P‘"’@ En\[llron mg'm‘ E@‘l Emr?f\\j

Name of Individual U\)' lhe CJW*&U\
Signature [}LRL_O,QL( /%JA., Date l@_}[} 3 j g 7
OR MOST RECENT TANK QPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Business

e —— —— ——e

- ! -
Name of Individual -\b(( . )a % QAA




INSTRUCTIONS

General Instructions

Three (3) copies of this plan plus attachments and a deposit must be
submitted to this Department.

Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.

One complete copy of your approved plan must he at the construction

site at all times; a copy of your approved plan must also be sent
to the landowner.

State of California Permit Application Forms A and B are to be

submitted to this office. One Form A per site, one Form B for each
removed tank.

Line Ttem Specific Instructions

2. SITE ADDRESS
Address at which closure is taking place.

5. EPA I.D. NO. under which the tanks will be manifested

EPA I.D. numbers may be obtained from the State Department of Toxic
Substances Control, 916/3224-1781.

6. CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

10. STATE REGISTERED HAZARDQUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS/FACILITIES

a) All residual liguids and sludges are to be removed from tanks
before tanks are inerted.

¢} Tanks must be hauled as hazardous waste.
d) This is the place where tanks will be taken for cleaning.
15. TANK HISTORY AND SAMPLING INFORMATION
Use Historv - This information is essential and must be accurate.

Irclude fanx nstallation date, proeducts stored in the tank, and the date
when the tank was last used.

i

Material to be sampled - e.g. water, oil, sludge, soil, sz~

Locarion and depth of samplses - e.g. keneath the tank a maximum of two
feet below the native soil/backfill interface, side wall at the high
water mark, etc



16.

17.

CHEMICAL METHODS AND ASSQOCIATED DETECTICON LIMITS
See attached Table 2.

SITE HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN

A gite specific Health and Safety plan must be submitted. We advocate
the site health and safety plan include the following items, at a
minimum:

a) The name and responsibilities of the site health and safety officer;

b) An outline of briefings to be held before work each day to appraise

employees of site health and safety hazards;

¢) Identification of health and safety hazards of each work task. Include

potential fire, explosion, physical, and chemical hazards;

d) For each hazard, identify the action levels (contaminant concentrations

in air) or physical conditions which will trigger changes in work
habits to ensure workers are not exposed to unsafe chemical levels or
physical conditions;

e} Description of the work habit changes triggered by the above action

levels or physical conditions;

£} Frequency and types of air and personnel monitoring - alecng with the

environmental sampling techniques and instrumentation - to be used to
detect the above action levels. Include instrumentation maintenance
and calibration methods and freguencies;

g) Confined space entry procedures (if applicable};

h) Decontamination procedures;

i) Measures to be taken to secure the site, excavation and stockpiled soil

during and after work hours (e.g. barricades, caution tape, fencing,
trench plates, plastic sheeting, security guards, etc.);

j} 8pill containment/emergency/contingency plan. Be sure to include

emergency phone numbers, the location of the phone nearest the site,
and directions to the hospital nearest the site;

k) Documentation that all site workers have received the appropriate OSHA

Pag- 300 o

1Y A page for smployveses to g1

approved trainings and participate in appropriate wmedical surveillance
per 29 CFR 1910.120; and

an acknowlead
th C

ing that they heve read and will
comply with the site health and safe lar

ai
v plan.

Tne safery plan mustc be aisgstributed to all employees and contractors
wOorking in hazardous waste coperations on site. A complete copy of the
site health and safety plan along with any standard operating procedures
shall be on site and accessible at 211 times.



NOTE: These requirements are excerpts from 29 CFR Part 1910.120(b) (4),
Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response; Final Rule, March 6, -
1985. BSafety plans of certain underground tank sites may need to meet
the complete requirements of this Rule.

PLOT PLAN

The plan should consist of a scaled view of the facility at which the
tank {s) are located and should include the following information:

a) Scale;

b} North Arrow;

c) Property Lines;

d) Location of all Structures;

e} Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks

and piping to be removed and dispensers;

f) Streets;

g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities:
h) Ekisting wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.);

i) Depth to ground water; and

3) All existing tank(s) and piping in addition to the tank(s) being
removed.



- 20.

21.

22,

DEPOSIT

A deposit, payable to "Treasurer of Alameda County" for the amount
indicated on the Alameda County Underground Storage Tank Fee Schedule,
must accompany the plans.

Blank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Repoxrt forms may be obtained
in limited quantities from this office or from the San Francisco Bay
Regional Water Quality Control Board (510/286-1255). Larger quantities
may be obtained directly from the State Water Resources Control Board at
(916} 739-2421.

TANK CLOSURE REPORT

The tank closure report should contain the following information:

a) General description of the closure activities;

b) Description of tank, fittings and piping conditions. Indicate tank
size and former contents; note any corrosion, pitting, holes, etc.;

c) Description of the excavation itself. Include the tank and excavation
depth, a log of the stratigraphic units encountered within the
excavation, a description of root holes or other potential contaminant
pathways, the depth to any observed ground water, descriptions and
locations of stained or cdor-bearing soil, and descriptions of any
observed free product or sheen;

d) Detailed description of sampling methods; i.e. backhoe bucket, drive
sampler, bailer, bottle(s), sleeves

e) Description of any remedial measures conducted at the time of tank
removal;

f) To-scale figures showing the excavation size and depth, nearby
buildings, sample locations and depths, and tank and piping locations.

Include a copy of the plot plan prepared for the Tank Closure Plan
under item 19;

g} Chain of custody records;

h) Copies of signed laboratory reports;

i) Copies of "TSDF to Generator" Manifests for all hazardoug wastes
hauled cffsite (sludge, rinsatce, tanks and piping, contaminated soll

-
etc.); ana

cumentation of the disposal of/and wvolunme and final destination of
.l non-manifested contaminated soil disposed offsite.



Tri~3egiona1 Board Staff Recommendations 10 August 1990
Preliminary UST Site Investigations

TABLE #2
RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR
UNDERGROUND TANK LEARS

HYDROCARRBRON LEAK SOIL. ANALYSIS WATER ANALYSIS
Unknown Fuel TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID (3550} TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8244 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Leaded Gas TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID{5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH AND BTXE&E 8260 TOTAL, LEAD ARX
TOTAL LEAD AR
—~mme— Optional-------
TEL DHS-LUFT TEL DHS-LUET
EDB DHS-AB18G3 EDB DHS-AB1803
Unleaded Gas TPH G ‘GCFID{5030} TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 or B240 BTXE&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Diesel, Jet Fuel and TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID (3510)
Kercsene BTX&E B020 or B24Q BTX&E 502, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Fuel/HEating Qil TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID{2510)
BTX&E 8020 or 82490 BTXLE 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Chlorinated Solvents CL HC 8010 or 824¢C CI, HC 6§01 or 624
BTX&E 8020 ox B240 BTX&E 602 or 624
CL HC AND RTX&E B260 CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
Non-chlorinated Solvents TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID (3510)
- BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 TPHE and BTX&E 8260
Waste and Used 01l TPH G GCFID{(5030) TPH G GCPRID{5030)
or Unknown TPH D GCFID (3550} TPH D GCFID (3510
(A11 analyses must be TPH AND BTX&E 8260
completed and submitted} O &G 5520 D & F O &G 5520 B & F
BTX&E 8020 oxr B240 BTX&E 602, £24 or
8260
CL HC 8010 or 8240 CL. HC 601l or 624

ICAP or AA TO DETECT METALS: Cd, Cr, Pb, Zn, Ni
METHOD 8270 FOR SOIL OR WATER TO DETECT:

DOB* PCB
2CP* BCR
PNE BN
CRECSOTE CREOSCTE

= If found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs! or dioxins (PCE)

Reference. Tri-Regional Board Stafif Recommendaticns for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,
10 Aaugust 1930



L’~‘I‘1'"i—Regional Board Staff Recommendations 10 August 1990
Preliminary UST Site Investigations

EXPLANATION FOR TABLE #2: MINIMOM VERIFICATION AWALYSIS

1. OTHER METHODOLOGIES are continually being developed and as methods are accepted by
EPA or DHS, they also can be used,

2. For DRINKING WATER SOURCES, EPA recommends that the $00 series for volatile organics
be used in preference to the 600 serieg because the detection limits are lower and
the QA/QC is better.

3. APPROPRIATE STANDARDS for the materials stored in the tank are to be used for all
analyses on Table #2. For instance, seasonally, there may be five different jet
fuel mixtures to be considered.

4. To AVOID FALSE POSITIVE detection of henzene, benzene-free gsolventg are to be used.

5. TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH) as gasoline {(G) and diesel (D) ranges (volatile
and extractible, respectively) are to be analyzed and characterized by GCFID with
a fused capillary column and prepared by EPA method 5030 (purge and trap) for
volatile hydro- carbons, or extracted by sonication using 3550 methodology for
extractable hydrocarbons. Fused capillary columns are preferred to packed columms;
a packed column way be used as a "first cut" with "dirty" samples or once the
hydrocarbons have been characterized and proper QA/QC is followed.

€. TETRAETHYL LEAD (TEL) analysis may be required if total lead is detected unless the
Getermination is made that the total lead concentration is geogenic (naturally
occurring) .

7. CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS (CL HC) AND BENZENE, TOLUENE, XYLENE AND ETHYLBENZENE
(BTX&E) are analyzed in scoil by EPA methods 8010 and 8020 respectively, (or 8240}
and in water, 601 and 602, respectively (or 624).

8. OIL AND GREASE (0 & G) may be used when heavy, straight chain hydrocarbons may be
present. Infrared analysis by method 418.1 may also be acceptable for ¢ & G if

propexr standards are used. Standard Methods" 17th Edition, 198%, has
changed the 503 series to 5520.

9. PRACTICAL QUANTITATION REPORTING LIMITS are influenced by matrix
problems and laboratory QA/QC procedures. Following are the Practical
Quantitation Reporting Limits:

SOIL PPM WATER PPB
TPE G 1.0 50.¢C
TPH D 1.0 50.0
BTX&E 0.005 0.5
0O & G 50.0 5,000.0
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Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations : 10 August 1990
Preliminary UST Site Investigations

Based upon a Regional  Board suxvey of Department of Health Services
Certified Laboratories, the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are
attainable by a majority of laboratories with the exception of diesel fuel

in soils. The Diesel Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits, shown by
the survey, are:

ROUTINE MODIFIED PROTOCOL
< 10 ppm (42%) < 10 ppm {(10%)
< 5 ppm (19%) < 5 ppm {21%)
< 1 ppm {35%) < 1 ppm (60%)

When the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are not achievable,

an explanation of the problem is to be submitted on the laboratory
data sheets.

10. LABORATORY DATA SHEETS are to be signed and submitted and include the
laboratory’s assessment of the condition of the samples on receipt
including temperature, suitable container type, air bubbles
present/absent in VOA bottles, proper preservation, etc. The sheets

are to include the dates sampled, submitted, prepared for analysis,
and analyzed.

11. IF PEAKS ARE FOUND, when running samples, that do not conform to the
standard, laboratories are to report the peaks, including any unknown
complex mixtures that elute at times varying from the standards.
Recognizing that these mixtures may be contrary to the standard, they
may not be readily identified; however, they are to be reported. At
‘the discretion of the LIA or Regional Board the following information
is to be contained in the laboratory report:

The relative retention time for the unknown peak(s) relative o the
reference peak in the standard, copies of the chroma- togram(s),
the type of column used, initial temperature, temperature program
is C/minute, and the final temperature.

12. REPORTING LIMITS FOR TPH are: gasoline standard ¢ 20 carbon atoms,
diesel and jet fuel (kerosene) standard < 50 carbon atoms. It is not
necessary to continue the chromatography beyond the limit, standard,
or EPA/DHS method protocol (whichever time is greater).

EPILOGUE
AERITIVES: Majcr ol cZompanies are being encouraged or regu-rea by Che
federa. government to reformulare gasoline as cleansy purning Zuels to
reduce alr emissions. DMIBE (Methyl-tertiary butyl ether), ETHANCL {(ethyl
alcohel), and other chemicals may be added to reformulate gasolines to

increase the oxygen content in the fuel and thereby decrease undesirable

emigsions {about four percent wich MTEE). MTBE and ethanc. are, fcr
practical purposes, soluble in water. The removal from the water column
will be difficult. Other compounds are being added by the oil companies
for various purccses The relinemsnts [or detection and analysis for all
of these additives ares suill o If yvou have any gusstions
abour tne wmelnodolog,s, o 1 Board weprvessantative



- ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
DECLARATION OF SITE ACCOUNT REFUND RECIFPIENT
There may be excess funds remaining in the Site Account at the completion of this project,

The PAYOR (person or company that issues the check) will use this form to predesignate
another party to receive any funds refunded at the completion of this project. In the ahsence

of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund. g :n:
S oxT
SITE INFORMATION: ,g S
-
Site ID Number = 2::
(if known) = EE
N!H- L en z:‘-v
Name of Site ~ =
Ayt bl il e
= WU Street Address
Mamidn, ca 740/
City, State & Zip Code
I designate the following person or business to receive
any refund due at the completion of all deposit/refund
projects: )
Accuide, Cancanmental Qx\%
Mame
25 South Lindin Avenue
Street Address
Se. San Banesce, CH G4080
City, State & Zip Code
Wclolle Onte> 0/12/99
Signature o@?ayor ” Date
C N 1 e
hﬂ fring //ﬂ /\:/ﬁl Bl L k‘\,{)ﬁ;&{
‘ " Name “of Payor Company Name of Payor

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alameda CA 94502-6577

Phone#(510) 567-6700

rev 10196 elosure pla/RV  Lp



AGORD,:

PAODUCER

sheBinthocad w7/ 2/1999
J»:}ﬁ%“‘%m?@%‘?ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁt el 2 SRR ek Sl
THIS CERTIFICATE 1S § TTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND
ini i CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE
Andreini & Co License 0208825 DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE

220 West 20th Ave. POLICIES BELOW.

San Mateo, CA 94403 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
(650)573-~1111 Fax(650)378-4361

Ses’ A UNITED CAPITOL INS. CO,

fows B GOLDEN EAGLE INSURANCE CORP.

HSURED

ACCUTITE ENVIRONMENTAL SN C FREMONT COMPENSATION
ENGINEERING
35 SO. LINDEN AVE. couemnr
SO. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080 LETTR
COMPANY E

S e
Coi%%gswgg. £ %{ 2 i Y J.:g‘f e A /",";ié’:‘:-: .e:‘{f 3% _,”_{{5?_& SR, St S T ';ﬁ) G "fa.-'k

THIS IS YO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW MAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANOING ANY REQUIAEMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT YO AL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAMS. .

TIPE OF RSURANCE : POLICY NUMBER { DATE (MMDONY)  DATEQMMODNY) |

22

cEe cee eemaees . N B T T T PR

X} coumeron, caenw ey | aLatooar2s * moucTs cowrie Ace. s 5, 000, 000
. GAMSMADE - X OCCUR. ; 07/01/99 07/01/00 Fesowsav.sunr s 5,000,000

: :  EACH OCCURRENCE 5 5,000,000
XPOLL. LIAB. ' [P onuGE oy s 50,000

: | ED. BPBGE Wy e poo S 5, 000
AUTOUOBILE LABILITY | COMBINED SNGLE - A A
3 X e auto : CCP 60160300 e
TALL CWNED AUTCS 04/07/99 04/07/00: soony sy
_ SCHEDULED AUTOS : : i Per person) 3

£ 1,000,000

" HRED AUTOS  aooKY MRy .
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AEAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Dirzctor

Certified Mailer#P 074 535 612

June 20, 1997

Mr. Jim Thowmson

Justin Realty

2310-1/2 Alameda Awvenue
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: 2411 Webk Avenue,

Dear Mr. Thomson:

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

{510} 337-9335 {FAX}

Alameda, CA

I have received the underground storage tark inspection letter
dated May 16, 1997, prepared by Blymyer Engineers, Inc. This
report identifies two underground tanks at the above address,
which concurs with the City of Alameda, Fire Department records.

Inspector Mike Edwards, Alameda Fire Department informed me the
City of Alameda position is that the property owner of the above

address 1s the owner of the tanks,

removal.

and is responsible for their

Please foward the name, mailing address, and phone number of the
property owner to this office within 5 days of the receipt of

this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 567-6774.

-
. -
Sincerelyy# . -

P
.,J

_Lefry Seto
# ~8r% Hazardous Materials Specialist

P 074 535 bud

US Postal Service .. .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provid?.d.
Do not use for International Mail (See raverse,

-

Sentto )
Justin Realtwv
Street & Number1 a Ave
cc: .Inspector Mike Edwards, Alameda Fire mﬁ%igmg&ﬁ%%?e a
Captain Steve McKinley, Alameda Fire alameda Cﬁ 94501
Files -

P

June 20, 1997
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/ F‘!f 1y, .
VIA FACSIMILE AND REGULAR MAIL Hzibg

Mr. Jim Thomson

Justin Realty

2310-% Alameda Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501

Subject: Underground Storage Tank Inspection
2411 Webb Avenue
Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Thomson:

Blymyer Engineers, Inc. performed an inspection of the subject property on May 15, 1997, to
locate a potential underground storage tank (UST) at the property identified in Alameda Fire
Department (AFD) records. We understand that the owner is selling the property and that
information on potential USTs is needed for environmental disclosure purposes.

Two USTs were identified during our inspection (Figure 1). Two 1%-inch-diameter vent risers
were observed on the southwest exterior wall of the building at the subject property. Two 2-
inch-diameter fill pipes were located in access manholes approxXimately 15 feet apart in the
sidewalk adjacent to Webb Avenue. The fill pipes were gauged with ‘a tape measure and the
depth from grade to the bottom of the USTs was determined to be approximately 88 inches. The
southeast UST had 17 inches of lquid that appeared to be water and did not exhibit any
. distinguishable odor. The northwest UST was completely empty, but a gasoline odor was noted
on the tape measure. The tape measure could not be hooked on the top of either UST, indicating
that the USTs likely have drop tubes, so the diameter of the USTs could not be accurately
ascertained.

A separate access manhole adjacent to the fill pipe for the northwest UST allowed access to what
appeared to be the connection for a 2-inch-diameter product line to the northwest UST. The
product line exited the access manhole to' the northeast, towards the building at the subject
property. Based on the depth of the product line connection to the UST, the burial depth of the
northwest UST was estimated to be 24 inches below grade. This would indicate a UST diameter
of 64 inches (total depth of 88 inches minus burial depth of 24 inches). That diameter would
indicate a UST capacity ranging from 2,000 gallons (12 feet long) to 4,000 gallons (24 feet fong).
- Based on the observed configuration of visible UST components and assuming the bunal depth
of the southeast UST is also 24 inches, we estimate the capacities of the two USTs to be 2,000
galions each.

The interior of the building was inspected for evidence of fuel dispensers or supply/return lines
for a former furnace, but none was observed. An attempt to trace the product line for the
northwest UST into the building using a pipe and cable locator was unsuccessful.



Mr. Jim Thomson
May 16, 1997
Page 2

Based on the results of our inspection, Blymyer Engineers recommends that the USTs be properly

abandoned in place as opposed to removed. This recommendation is based on the following
rationale:

1. The USTs are located in 2 public right-of-way in a commercial area with a high
volume of foot traffic. Numerous utility vaults (electrical, telephone, water, etc.)

were observed in close proximity to the USTs, which would make removal very
difficult.

2. The building at the subject property is of unreinforced masonry (URM)
construction. Excavation to remove the USTs wonld seriously undermine and
possibly damage the adjacent building foundation (see Section A in Figure 1).
The distance from the wall of the UST (assuming a 64-inch diameter) to the outer
surface of the wall of the building is only 22 inches, which is not sufficient to

install shoring (e.g., sheet piles) while maintaining a safe distance from the URM
building.

Abandonment of the USTs in place will require (1) approval of the AFD and Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH), (2) a subsurface investigation in accordance with
ACDEH requirements to determine whether a release from the USTs has occurred, and (3)
cleaning and filling of the USTs with an approved inert material, such as concrete grout. We
would be pleased to provide proposals for these activities at your request.

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions, please contact Mike
Lewis at 521-3773.

Cordially,
Blymyer Engineers, Inc.

o WL

Michael S. Lewis
Vice President, Technical Services

Thomas D. MitcheHt PE.
Director. Engineering Services

Enclosure: Figure 1
mhg7069 rpt
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